SN R . REL T

‘h" i. . -

L8 . :

. - "

, - .. .‘ -t . -
:
e > e
w -
A B
\ -
- .

-'_' ... - : 5 - A :

- . - - -
.0..0._]._..‘ - M
.4
: toe 3 .

. L
-— ht
- b
e § -
B
2t oo sa., '
.
N - -
- - - b
» - -
.
) . .
- :
.' ’
- m
"wﬂo_ - * mm
..%n . e .
, ;
"“rh = :
«. Qo . . L

}

l D% |
- .

| — !c_..ll..._M | LCal '
. .- _t.~ “

2 @

s
a3 s |
: i g%
.4 ’ -
.‘.
.
A ]
-

& -

» ™

.

k]
' ‘ - [ — * » - .
- e b

At

.-

|

>

» =

L

o M

AJRIUURH

e

g
.‘!‘
. "‘t
vor |

-
-

£
.
.

‘.

;

.

-

~

D084 DUIAV

.

o

e



Elementary

AHIMMNCKNN KNyO

AHINIMMCKHME CTUXH
JUISl NETEN

Knuea ons umenus Ha an2auiicKkom a3vike

8 S—7 Kaaccax cpeoHux wKon, 2—JI Kaaccax wKon
C yanybnenHbiM U3y4ernuem aHeAuUlicKo20 A3blKa,
AUYUEAX, 2UMHA3UAX U 0N HAYUHAIOWUX
CaAMOCMOAMENbHO U3YHAMb AH2AUUCKUU A3bIK

:
3
3
3
:
a

Cocmasumendv B. A. Bepxoenso

MOCKBA

%‘% AHPHC ITPECC
2006




YAK 811.111(075)
BBK 81.2Anrn-93
A64 -

Cepust «Aneautickuti Kkayo» BKJIIOYAET KHUTU U YYEOHBIE
ITOCOOMS, paCCUYUTAHHBIE HaA ITSITh 3TAINIOB U3yYEHUS aH-
rmickoro s3bika: Elementary (Juist HaunHaromux), Pre-
Intermediate (11 pomOMXKAIOLIMX TEPBOTO YPOBHS),
Intermediate (I MpomOIXKAIOUIMX BTOPOTO YPOBHS),
Upper Intermediate (A1 mpomoXKalOUIUX TPETHETO
ypoBHSI) U Advanced (11 COBEPIUIEHCTBYIOLIUXCS ).

CepuitHoe odopminenune A. M. JIpazoeoeo

N

N

AHIIMACKHE CTUXU I neted / cocT. B. A. Bepxorisaa. —
A64 M.: Aiipuc-nipecc, 2006. — 96 c.: wi. — (AHIVIMICKUIA KITy0). —
(loMalrHee yteHue).

ISBN 5-8112-2017-0

CoopHuUK conepxur 6osee 100 GoabKIOPHBIX CTUXOB Ha aHIJIMIICKOM
A3bIKE; K HEKOTOPBIM U3 HUX nipuBoaATcs repesoasl C. . Mapiuaka. Ctu-
XM CHAOXEHBI CITUCKAMH CJIOB C TIEPEBOAOM M TpaHCKpHUIILIMEN. B KOHLe
COOpHHMKA TIOMElLIEeH al(PaBUTHBINA yYKa3aTeJib IIEPBBIX CJIOB CTUXOTBOPEHMHA.

bbK 81.2Anra-93
YAK 811.111(075)

ISBN 5-8112-2017-0 © Avipuc-npecc, 2006



CONTENTS

Rhymes about Animals

BOW-bOW, SAYS the dOZ™ ......coeienieiiiiiiiieeeeee e e ]
TOthe SNAL oo re e e e s eneas 8
TOthe Lady-BIrd .....c.conieniiriiieeii et e e s e sesaes 8
There were two blaCKbIrdS™ .......couvveieiiiiiiie e 9
] 100 TR 9
@ | [¢] o LT PRTRPRRO 9
TOThE CUCKOO .ot ebee e etseeas e s e aas 10
The cuckoo comes 1IN APIiL™ ....oveniviieiiii e, 11
| B30 (R 2 51 (o AR 11
A wise 0ld oWl Sat IN AN 0K  .....oveiniiiii e 11
I had two pigeons bright and gay™ ........coeevvviiiiiiiiiiiiieecceeieens 12
\Y DT 5 (=) « RO 12
L ET0) Q) ) ¢ 1 B30 i TR 13
Grig’s Pig............... e eteeterenetueetnt ettt tataneteaneabtaeebetbstrsasarernsanasrnas 14
Baa, Baa, BIACK SHEED ......vvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeeesesseeseeseene. 14
R Ty 10 ) P 15
Q0 4 10 4 L SR 16
8 (S 1 [ TR 16
WRETE QI€ YOU COINE™ ...onirieiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieeiteierteieereeeenerassnssnerneenes 17
The Three Little Kittens ......cvvviuiiniiniiiiieiiiiiiieeciecec e eee 18
Rhymes about Nature
Days IN the MONEN ...coeeieeiiiiiee e s 20
It’s raining, 11°S POUTINE™ ...oeivriiiiiiieiieerre et erieereeaeaeeen 21
[t’S TaINING, 11°S TAININE™ ...ovniiiriiiiiiiiii et ereenerneennenaens 21
B0 4 (N 7 ) 21
When the WINA DIOWS™ ....c.eeieieiieeee e e r e 22
March winds and April ShOWETIS™ ......covuvrniiiiiiiiiiiiiiccceeenns 22
WHhen CloudS apPeart ........ooueiveiieiiiieiieeeeeeer e eeeeaeraees 23
Cut thiStles IN May™ ......oveiiiii et e b e e aee 23
A swarm of bees IN May™ ....coevvriiiiiii e 24
ADOUEL WEALNET ...eveeniiiiiiiiiiie ettt er e ebeaaeseeneeneennes 24
Evening red and moOrning Srey™ .....oovevvvvveniiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiereereeeenererans 25
Red sky at NIGht™ .....coveiiieiiieeeee et e eaa e 25
When the dew 1S On the Srass™ ......coeviviviiiiiiiiiiiiiiriecreeeeceneeaene 25
Y 16 (G (51 0] TR 26



Rhymes about People

How many days has my baby to play™.......cccoceevvveeiiiiiniireeinennnnnnen, .27
@ Lo T 10 0 0170 TN o) o ¢ Sl 27
L[ 5 028 5 F:1 | SRR 28
| 200] 031 ¢ 10 5 (070 16 I 28
Little fiShes 1N @ DIOOK™ ...oeeeeenieieie ettt e b eaees 28
TOMMY TItHIEMOUSE ...cevvvvvriiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeete e eerareeraeeennees .29
One, tWO, thIee, fOUT™ ....oeieiiiiiiie et eeee et ce st eenennss 29
One, two, three, four, fIVe™ ... ...coovveiieiiiiiiie e eens 29
3T 1 2] L1 (T 30
| 510 (o€ 5§ ¢ KT 30
What are little boys made of, made of?™* .......cccovvvevriviiiiiiiiiiiiiinennnn, 31
Good Counsel for ChIldren ........cveeenieiiiiiiiiiiiiciirecccecre e, 32
| DR (Y F: 1 4 ()P 33
William MCTTIMDBIELOE ....cuuvveeeiiiiiiiiieeee et ea e eee 33
€5 (5:(0) 8 A € 1 571 RN 34
| D 1o} 3 11 06 H\Y (o) o IR 35
Dame Trot .....ccovvveviiniiiiiiiiniinenneee, e 35
Hector Protector ...........uueeeeeee..., et b e e 36
Robin and Richard....................... e ettreaetueean b eantanetresansarerneansnesrasnns 37
The Dame of DUNAEE ....c..couvneeiiieieeeeeeeeiee ettt ca e aae 38
PaXo) 214 8 ) (0 ¢ AU TP 38
SOIOMON GIUNAY .couvvniiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeirieerteerieere et erteeenterreesnnennnes 39
FOr want of @ Nail® ....ccoevvveiieiiiiieeeeee ettt s eenaes 39
ThiS IS the K .ueeeeeieieeiieeee v eaer s e ean e 41
The House That Jack Built (EXfrACE) ......eveevenniniiiviiiiviiviiieienneee, 43
Jingles and Wonders
Higglety, pigglety, POP! . cooueeiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeieeeerer e ereeeeaaans 49
Hickory, diCKOry, dOCK™ ....o.ourieiiiiiiiiiiiieieecetceeccenceieseennennes 50
Hey diddle, diddle™ ........counieeiiriiiiiiiiieicercce e e 50
Diddle, diddle, dumpling, my son John™ .......ccoovvviiriiiiiiniiniinnnnn. 51
The FIVING PIZ «.ovnveieeieieie ettt ees et cre e e va s sne e 51
HUMPLY-DUMPLY «.oonieniiiiiiii et er e era e e sesaaeans 51
WaASHING LD ittt tre et e s eeeeseesa e s sanssnens 52
@101 (o) ¢ WP 52
TOM TIHIEMOUSE ....eeeeeieiieeeeee ettt e e e eaeaneansenes 53
| D J0Yo] (o) g 310 1) 1) G 53
N1 1 U 54
0100 7 11 4 LR 54



The Old Woman 1N @ SO ...niniiiiiiii et ereeeernsesssasessnsasesensnsnses 55

AN OId WOMAI c.c..iiiiiiiiiieee ettt et s et e et e esaesesaseenes 56
| 0 A 1 LT 57
A Man in the WIAEINEsS ...cuvvuienieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeecereeeeeeeaesaeennen, 58
ANA That’ S All....coeieeiieiiieeee et et et e s e e raseanees 58
The Wise Men of GOtham ......ccuuvvnvieniiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiciieeeeieeeerre e eaes 59
The King and HiS Daughters .......cvueviuiieiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeieeieeeneeene 59
The Crooked Mamn .......c.cvvvuiiiiiiiiiiieiieeeeetiieeeeieeeaiesenneeeraeeesneeennnees 60
[f all the wWorld Was PAPET™ .......ovueniiiiieeieieteceeee e s eea e 61
[f all the SEas WETE ONE SEA™ ....oeuvvveiiiiiiiiiiiiiicicce e 61
20010304 11 9 T30 370) 0] o) 0 s WO PR 63
The Little Woman and the Pedlar.........cccccoevvvveiriviiiriiiiiiiinicevnnnenen, 64
TOthe RAIN ..ceniiiiiieieeieiie ettt evaese e e easenas s e s s enns 68
Rain, rain, g0 tO SPaAIN® ......covuiiiiiiiiiiiiiieececerecereeeee e eenans 68
Rain On the Green GRass™ ......cuuvvveeiriiiiiiiiiiieeeeriiiieeeerieeererraeserssseneens 69
Churning ............... (rerreererraeeeeraueerrtteeesraeeerannerrsresanrneserrrreesrrnnesrrnnes 69
A Rhyme for Washmg 3 £1 4 Lo RO 69
(Y E21 (& 011 1Y 70
A SONE TOM @ GAIME ..cevvvniiiiiniiiiiiiiiieeeteeieceieerseceseereerersesssnsennes 70
06 (T 1,0 S 70
The GIngerbread Man ........couevvviveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiccicccceeeeeeeeeeaeee, 71
O o =11 13 (0 A [ 4 Lo S 71
If I’'d as much money as I could tell™ ......coooveviiniimiiiniiiiiiiiicennn, 72
BUY ANY BULTOIIS? ...u vttt e ceeeereeneeneenneesesnesnns 72
JINGLIE, BELIS o.eeieiieiieeeeeeee et s e s b eaa e 73
TRA-TIME oo e e eeaeaneebeeansenessnesnnsns 73
| 3 Y S AN 0) o TR 74
The Brave Old Duke of YOIK ....uuvuvvniiiiiiiiiiiiiiecececeeeveeaee 75
Higher than @ hOUSE™ .......vuiuiiiiiiiiiiiciiecin et eeeenees 73
Thirty White hOTSES™ ......ovuuiiiieiiiieiieiie et ceee e e raeeeaeenanees 76
TWO DIOtNEIS WE QI€™ .. .oueieiieiiietieteeeteee et eeeetbeeebe e eeran e, 76
Little Nancy EtICOAt™ ........ovviuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiericiiiceeeie e erreeraneeraneennnes 76
As [ was walking in a field of wheat™®.........cocovvviviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiriiceneee, 77
He went to the wood and caught 1t* ..........coevveiviiiiiiiiiiiiieiicrenceennene. 78
Elizabeth, Elspeth, Betsy and Bess™ ......ccovvvuviriiiiiiiiiiiiiieiivicennnenne. 78
Two legs sat upon three 168S™ ......uuevvvveiiviiiviiiiiiiiiiicerre e eeenaee 79

INAEX Of FIPSt LiN@S ......couuceeeeeeenieeieeieeeiieriieeriiserieerseseineeesnersnsessnes 81



Dear children!

In this book you will be reading some popular English
poems. In times gone by parents and grandparents used
to tell them to their children and grandchildren, and they
in their turn told them to their children. In this way these
verses were handed down from generation to generation,
and then they began to be published 1n books.

In this collection are more than 100 English poems.
They include rhymes, riddles, limericks, etc. Reading
and learning English verses by heart will give you great
pleasure and will also be very useful. You will remember
a lot of new words and expressions and you will learn
more about English people’s lives.

The book consists of five sections: Rhymes about
Animals; Rhymes about Nature; Rhymes about People;
Jingles and Wonders; Songs and Riddles.

The poems in each section are arranged according to
specific topics and in increasing order of difficulty. You
are, therefore, advised to read the book from beginning
to end without missing anything out.

If after reading the whole book you want to re-read
and perhaps learn one of the pieces by heart, a full table
of contents and an alphabetical index of the first lines of
the poems will help you to find it.



RHYMES ABOUT ANIMALS

% % %

Bow-wow, says the dog,

Mew, mew, says the cat,
Grunt, grunt, goes the hog,
And squeak goes the rat.
Tu-whu, says the owl,

Caw, caw, says the crow,
Quack, quack, says the duck,
And what cuckoos say you know.

bow-wow, mew, grunt, squeak [skwik]| u op. —
38YKON0OPANCAHUSA



to go = to say
hog — OopoB
rat — KprIca
owl [aul] — coBa

cuckoo ['kuku:] — Kykylka

To the Snail

Snail, snail, put out your horns,
And I'll give you bread
and barley-corns.

snail {snei1l] — yIuTKa
horns [ho:nz] — poxxu (yaumku)
barley-corns ['ba:li'’ko:nz] — 3epHa sTUMEHS

To the Lady-Bird

Lady-bird, lady-bird,

Fly away home, \
Your house is on fire .
And your children all gone;
All except one

And that’s little Ann

And she has crept under
The warming pan.

lady-bird ['leidiba:d] — G0Xbs KOpOBKa

fly away [o'wei] home — netu noMoii

all gone [gon] — Bce ynerenun

all except |ik'sept] one — Bce, KpoMe OOHOM
she has crept — oHa ymnosi3na

warming |'wo.min| pan — rpejka

8



% % %

There were two blackbirds,
Sitting on a hill,

The one named Jack,

The other named Jill;

Fly away, Jack

Fly away, Jill!

Come again, Jack

Come again, Jill

blackbird ['blekba:d] — 4YepHBIN npo3n
the one named Jack — onHoro 3Baiu JIxek

Visitor

Little Robin Redbreast
Came to visit me;

This 1s what he whistled,
Thank you for my tea.

visitor |'vizita] — rocTh

Robin ['robin] Redbreast ['redbrest] came to visit me —
MaJIMHOBKA IIpWjieTeja KO MHE B T'OCTHU

to whistle |['wisl] — cBUCTETD

Catch

Little Robin Redbreast sat upon a tree,
Up went pussy-cat, and down went he;
Down came pussy, and away Robin ran;

Says little Robin Redbreast,
Catch me if you can.

9



Little Robin Redbreast jumped
upon a wall,

Pussy-cat jumped after him,
and almost got a fall;
Little Robin chirped and sang,
and what did pussy say?
Pussy-cat said, Mew,
and Robin jumped away.

catch — 0BJIsI, MOUMKA

Robin Redbreast sat upon [o'pon| a tree —
MaJIMHOBKA CeJIa Ha IEepPEBO

up went pussy-cat ['pusiket] — BBEpX
oJie3jia KOLIKa

to catch — noBUTH, MOMMATH

and almost |'o:lmoust] got a fall [foll] —
M YYTh HE ynajia

chirped [tfapt] and sang — 3aniebeTasna
M 3arieia

To the Cuckoo

Cuckoo, cuckoo, what do you do?
In April I open my bill; )

In May I sing all day;

In June I change my tune;

In July away 1 1ly;

In August away 1 must.

cuckoo ['kuku:] — Kykyuika
bill — xir0B
I change [tfeind3] my tune [tjun] — s MO10 HaA Opyroi jan

10



%* % %

The cuckoo comes in April,
He sings his song in May;
In the middle of June

He changes his tune,

And then he flies away.

to fly away — yieraTb

Little Bird

Once I saw a little bird July
Come hop, hop, hop, { !
And 1 cried, Little bird, N

Will you stop, stop, stop?

I was going to the window
To say, How do you do?
But he shook his little tail
And away he tlew.

hop — IIPBIXOK, ITOACKAKMBaHUE .
cried [kraid] — 3akpuuan .
shook |[fuk] — kauHyn

flew [flu:] — ynerten

% % %

A wise .old owl sat in an oak,
The more he heard the less he spoke;

11



The less he spoke the more he heard.
Why aren’t all like that wise old bird?

a wise old owl [aul] sat in an

oak [ouk] — Mynpast crapasi coBa cuaena
Ha 1yoe

The more [mo:] he heard [ha:d]

the less he spoke. — YeM Oosblle OHa

CJblliaia, TCM MCHBIUC OHa IOBOpWJIA.

* %%

I had two pigeons bright and gay,
They tlew from me the other day;
What was the reason they did go?
I cannot tell for I do not know.

pigeon |'pid3in] — roiayosp

bright [brait] — sipkuu

gay [gei] — BecesbI

reason |'rizn| — nNpuyMHa y
for — TaKk Kak, mOTOMYy UTO \

Mrs. Hen

Chook, chook, chook, chook, chook;
Good morning, Mrs. Hen.

How many chickens have you got?
Madam, I've got ten.

Four of them are yellow,

And four of them are brown,

12




And two of them are speckled red,
The nicest in the town.

Mrs. ['misis] — MUCCHUC

to have got = to have

madam ['maedom]| — rocroxa

speckled ['spekld] red — necTpo-pbikue

Jack Sprat’s Pig

Little Jack Sprat

Once had a pig; /
It was not very little, .
Nor yet very big,

It was not very lean,

It was not very fat —
It’s a good pig to grunt,
Said little Jack Sprat.

once [wans] — HékKorma, KOrma-To
not... nor — HeE... U HE

lean [li:n] — TowIMiA |

fat — XxupHblii

to grunt — Xprokartb

said [sed] — cka3ain

13



Grig’s Pig

Grandfa’ Grig

Had a pig,

In a field of clover;
Piggy died,

Grandfa’ cried,

And all the fun was over.

grandfa’ = grandfather

clover ['klouva] — KyeBep

piggy (= pig) died [daid] — rTOpPOCEHOK yMep
cried [kraid] — 3ariakan

fun — Becenbe, 3a0aBa

Baa, Baa, Black Sheep

Baa, baa, black sheep,
Have you any wool?

Yes, sir, yes, Sir,

Three bags full;

One for the master,

And one for the dame,
And one for the little boy
Who lives down the lane.

wool [wul] — 1mepcThb

Sir [sa:] — ¢3p, rocnoauH
master ['ma:sta] — X0351MH
dame — rocroxa

lane — y3Kas yjo4ka

14



bapamex

— 1B ckaxu, Oapalllek Halll,
CKOJIBKO LIEPCTHU Thl HaM Jalllb?
— He cTtpuru MeHst noka.

JlaM 51 IepCcTH TPpU MeEllKa:
OOMH MELIOK — XO3SIMHY,
Jpyroi1 MeIOK — XO3SIHKe,

A TpEeTUN — IETSAM MaJIEHbKUM
Ha reruibie pydaiiku!

Ilepesoo C. Mapwaka

Yisitor

Who’s that ringing at my doorbell?
A little pussy-cat that isn’t very well.
Rub its little nose with a little
mutton fat,

That’s the best cure for a little
pussy-cat.

Who’s that ringing ['rinin] at my door-
bell? — KT0O 3T0O 3BOHUT B MOIO IBEPDH?

isn’t very ['veri] well — He3mopoBa

to rub — TepeTb, HaTUPATH

mutton ['matn] fat — GapaHuii xup

cure |kjus] — jexkapcTBO




Kindness

I love little pussy,
Her coat 1S SO warm,

And if I don’t hurt her
She’ll do me no harm.

So I’ll not pull her tail,

Nor drive her away,

But pussy and 1

Very gently will play.

She shall sit by my side,
And I’ll give her some food;
And pussy will love me
Because I am good.

kindness ['kaindnis] — mo0pora
pussy = pussy-cat

to hurt — nmpuYUHATH OOJIb

harm — Bpen, 3710

to pull [pul] — TAHYTH

to drive away [o'welr] — IpPOroHATH
gently ['dzentli]] — HEXHO

Traveller

Pussy-cat, pussy-cat,
Where have you been?
[’ve been to London

To look at the Queen.
Pussy-cat, pussy-cat,
What did you there?

[ frightened a little mouse
Under her chair.

16



traveller ['trevlo] — nyrelieCTBEHHUK
Where have you been? — I'ne To1 ObL1a?
I’ve been (= I have been) to London — /A 6ru1a B JIOHIOHE

queen [kwiin] — KopoJjeBa
to frighten ['frartn] — nyraTb

B rocrsax y KxopoJeBbl

— I'me ThI ObUIA CeromHsi, KUCKa?’
— Y KOpOJIEBHI Y aHITIMIICKOM.

— YTo THI BUAada Npyu ABOpe?

— Bupgasa MBILIKY Ha KOBDPE.

[Tepeeoo C. Mapwaka

* %%

Where are you going,

My little kittens?

We are going to town

To get us some mittens.
What! Mittens for kittens!
Do kittens wear mittens?
Who ever saw little kittens
with mittens?

kitten ['kitn] — KOTEHOK
mitten ['mitn| — Bapexka

poamd



lost — noTepsuin
to cry — 1u1akathb

The Three Little Kittens

Three little kittens

They lost their mittens,
And they began to cry,

Oh, mother dear,

We greatly fear

Our mittens we have lost.
Lost your mittens,

You naughty kittens!

Then you shall have no pie.
Miew, miew, miew,

No, you shall have no pie.
Three little kittens

They found their mittens,
And they began to cry,

Oh, mother dear,

See here, see here,

Our mittens we have found!
Found your muittens,

You clever kittens,

Then you shall have some pie.

Purr, purr, purr,
Oh, let us have some pie.

greatly ['greitli] — o4yeHb

to fear [fio] — OGosATBCH

we have lost — MBI norepsuin
naughty ['no:ti] — HenmocayuiHbIN

pie |[pai] — nupor

found [faund] — Hanun

18

J



IlepyaTku

[ToTepsinu KOTATKMU

Ha nopore nepyatku

U B cie3ax npubexaim 10MOMH:
— Mama, Mama, npocTty,

MbI HE MOXEeM HaWTu,

Mgl HE MOXEM HAUTU MEpUYATKU!

— [lotepsuin nepyaTku?

BoT nypHbIe KOTSTKU!

51 BaM HBIHYE HE JaM MHUpOra.
Msay-Mmsly, HE OaM,
Msy-Msly, HE OaMm,

/1 BaM HBIHYE HE JaM IUpora.

[loGexann KOTATKU,

OTBICKAJIM NEePUYATKU

U, cMesach, nmpubexajiyu HOMOM:
— MamMma, MaMa, HE 3JIMCh,
[loTOMY 4TO HaALUIKUCBH,

[IoToMy 4TO HaNUIUCH MEPUYATKHU!

— OTbicKau nepyaTku?
BoTt cnmacu6o, xoTsartku!
A 3a 3TO BaM JaM Iupora.
Myp-Myp-Myp, MHUPOra,
Myp-myp-Myp, MHPOra,
A1 3a 370 BaM naM nuporal

Ilepesoo C. Mapwaka




RHYMES ABOUT NATURE

Days in the Month

Thirty days hath September,

April, June and November;
February has twenty-eight alone.
All the rest have thirty-one,

But leap year coming once in four
Gives February one day more.

hath [hae0] — ycmap. = has
alone [o’'loun] — OAMH; TOJIBKO
all the rest — Bce OCTaJIbHBIE

20



leap year coming once in four — BMCOKOCHBIN Ioj,
pUXoOAllMH OOUH pa3 B YETHIPE roja

% % %

It’s raining, it’s pouring,
The old man’s snoring;
He got into bed

And bumped his head

And couldn’t get up
in the morning.

it’s (= it is) pouring |'porin] — JBET KaK U3 BeApa
to snore [sno:] — XpaneThb
to bump — ynapsatb(cs)

%* % %

It’s raining, it’s raining,
There’s pepper 1n the box,

And all the little ladies
Are picking up their frocks.

pepper ['peps] — mepeil
lady ['leidi] — mama, rocmnoxa
to pick up ['pik'Ap] — nmopHuMaTh, MOAOHUPATH

frock [frok] — riaThe

The Star

Twinkle, twinkle, little star,
How I wonder what you are!

21



Up above the world so high,
Like a diamond in the sky.

twinkle ['twipkl] — MepuaTh, CBepKaTh

to wonder |'wands] — XeJiaThb 3HAThb

above [a'bav] — Han

diamond |['daromond| — anMa3, OpW/UIMAHT

% % %

When the wind blows,
Then the mill goes;
When the wind drops,
Then the mill stops.

the wind blows — nyet BeTep
mill — MebpHULIA
the wind drops — BeTep npekpallaeTcs

% % %

March winds and April showers
Bring forth May flowers.

shower |['faus] — IUBEHD
to bring [brin] forth [f5:0] —
IPOU3BOIUTh, POXAATH

22



IIpumeTa

BetpeHo B MaprTe,

B anpene moxmy —

B Mmae

Pduanok v JaHABIIEN XM,

IIepesod C. Mapwaka

%* % %

When clouds appear
Like rocks and towers,
The earth’s refreshed
By frequent showers.

clouds [klaudz] appear |9'p1o] — 00J1aKa MOSIBJISIOTCSI
like rocks and towers |['tauoz] — Moxoxmue Ha CKaJIbl

1 OalllHU
the earth’s refreshed [r'freft] — 3emuis oOHOBIIsIETCH,

OCBEXaeTCs
frequent |'frikwont] — 4yacCTBIi

% % %

Cut thistles in May,
They grow in a day;
Cut them 1n June,
That 1s too soon;
Cut them in July,
Then they will die.

23



to cut — pe3arb, cpe3aTh
thistle ['O1sl] — 6om. 4epTOMmoOIOX
to die [dai] — ymMupaTh, nmorubathb

% % %

A swarm of bees in May
Is worth a load of hay;
A swarm of bees in June
Is worth a silver spoon;
A swarm of bees in July
Is not worth a fly.

a swarm [swo.m] of bees [biz] — nmyeauHbIN poil
is worth [wa:0] — cTourt

a load [loud] of hay [hei] — BO3 ceHa

a silver ['silvo] spoon [spu:n] — cepebpsiHas1 T0XKKa
fly [fla1] — MyXxa

About Weather

If bees stay at home,
Rain will soon come; |
If they fly away, 8
Fine will be the day.

bee |bi:] — mueina

24



%* % %

Evening red and morning grey,
Send the traveller on his way;
Evening grey and morning red,
Bring the rain upon his head.

send the traveller ['trevlo] on his way [wel] — mochL1al0T
IyTELIECTBEHHUKA B JOPOTY

% % %

Red sky a,t nlgt}t, O
Shepherd’s delight; \\\Q\N @}
Red sky in the morning, N

’ ‘ R - — | = Ml |=—
Shepherd’s warning. B N —

/
/Z-
o,
7 7
._

shepherd ['fepad] — macrtyx
delight [dr'lait] — BocTOpPr, BOCXHMILIEHUE
warning ['wonin] — mpenocTepeXeHue, MPeayrpexacHue

%* % %

When the dew 1s on the grass,
Rain will never come to pass.
A sunshiny shower

Won’t last half an hour.

dew [dju;] — poca
will never come to pass [pa:s] — HUKOrAa He IPUACT

25



a sunshiny |['sanfaini] shower |'faus] — rpubHOI 10XAb
to last [la:st] — nmpomosrxaTeCsl, IIUTHCA

%* % %

Mackerel sky,
Mackerel sky,
Not long wet
And not long dry.

mackerel ['makral] sky — He6o0 Oapamkamu
wet — NOXIJIUBBIA, ChIpOM
dry [drai] — 3aCyLUIMBBII, CyXOM

@

—



RHYMES ABOUT PEOPLE

* % %

How many days has my baby to play?
Saturday, Sunday, Monday,

Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday,
Saturday, Sunday, Monday.

* %%

Go to bed, Tom,
Go to bed, Tom,

27



Tired or not, Tom,
Go to bed, Tom.

Jerry Hall

Jerry Hall,
He 1s so small,
A rat could eat him,

Hat and all.

rat — Kppica

Robin Hood

Robin Hood

Has gone to the wood,;
He’ll come back again
If we are good.

has gone [gon| to the wood [wud] — moiesn B jec
if we are good — eciu MBI OyaeM XOpOIUMMMU

% % %

\
)

Little fishes in a brook, -
Father caught them on a hook,

Mother fried them in a pan,
Johnnie eats them like a man.

brook — pyuen
caught [ko:it] them on a hook — moiiMan Ha Kpro4yok

fried [fraid] them in a pan — nomXapuia X Ha CKOBOPOIKE

28



Tommy Tittlemouse PO o

-
fffff

Little Tommy Tittlemouse % Az
Lived in a little house; g N, N
He caught fishes RS\ )
In other men’s ditches. N £

caught [kot] — joBui
ditch [ditf] — xaHaBa, poB

% % %

One, two, three, four,
Mary’s at the cottage door,
Five, six, seven, eight,
Eating cherries off a plate.

cottage |'kotidz] — 3aropoaHbId IOM, KOTTEIX
cherry ['tfer1] — BUIIHSA

%* % %

One, two, three, four, five,
Once I caught a fish alive,
Six, seven, eight, nine, ten,
Then I let 1t go again.

Why did you let 1t go?
Because it bit my finger so.
Which finger did it bite?

The little finger on the right.

alive [o'larv] — XuBoit
I let it go — s oTnycTU ee

29



because [br'koz] it bit my finger ['fings] so — moromy 4To
OHa TaK YKyCWJia MOH MaJiell
to bite — Kycatb(cs)

Betty Blue

Little Betty Blue

Lost her holiday shoe,
What can little Betty do?
Give her another

To match the other,

And then she may walk out 1n two.

lost — rnorepsiia

to match — noaxoautk (rmox mapy), COOTBETCTBOBATH
she may [mei] walk [wok] out [aut] — OHa CMOXET ryiasTh

Little Girl

Little girl, little girl,
Where have you been?

I’ve been to see grandmother
Over the green.

What did she give you?
Milk 1n a can. )
What did you say for it?
Thank you, Grandam.

Where have you been? — I'ne Th ObL1a?

over ['ouva] the green — 110 Ty CTOPOHY Jiyra, 3a Jyrom
can — OUIOH

Grandam ['grendem] — ycmap. = Grandmother

30



* % %

— MasieHbKas neBoyka,
Ckaxu, rae Thl ObLIa?

— bbuia y ctapoyn 6a0yLIKu
Ha ToM KOHl1Ie cela.

— Yrto T1HI WA y 020y1IKK?
— Ilnna ¢ BapeHbEM yail.

— YTto THI cKka3ana 0adyiuke?
— «Crniacu00» U «Ipoliam».

Ilepesood C. Mapwaka

* % %

What are little boys made of, made of?
What are little boys made of?

Frogs and snails,

And puppy-dogs’ tails,

That’s what little boys are made of.
What are little girls made of, made of?
What are little girls made of?

Sugar and spice

And all things nice,

That’s what little girls are made of.

What are little boys made of...? — M3 4ero cuoenaHbl
MaJICHbKHE MaJIbYUKHU...?

frog — asaryiika

snail [snell] — yautka .

puppy-dog |['papidog] — HIEHOK

sugar ['fuga] — caxap

spice [spais| — creuusi, IPSIHOCTH

~ 1
J1



MaJb9HUKH H 1€BOYKH

M3 4yero ToJbKO caeaHbl MAJIbYUKU?

M3 dero TosabKO caeiaHbl MaJIbYUKU?

M3 Komoyek, pakylieK U 3€JEHBIX JSTYIIEK —
BoT u3 3Toro caeinaHbpl MaJb4UKMU.

W3 4ero ToapkKo caejaHbl I€BOYKU?
3 4yero ToJIbKO caejiaHbl IEBOYKU?

N3 KkoHeT U MUPOXKHBIX,
U CJIacTer BCEBO3MOXHBIX —

BoTt 43 3TOro caeinaHbl J1EBOYKHU.

[lepesod C. Mapwaka

Good Counsel for Children

Go to bed late,
Stay very small;
Go to bed early,
Grow very tall.

One thing at a time

And that done well, ,
Is a very good rule,

As many can tell.

Good, better, best;

Never rest
Till *“good” be “better”,

And “better” “best”.

counsel ['kaunsal] — coBeT
late — mo3aHO

32



to stay [ste1] — ocTaBarThCH

tall [to)]] — BeICOKUI

time — pa3

done [dan] well — caenaHo xopoio

rule — npaBwiIo

as many can tell — xak Moryr cka3atb MHOTIHME
never |'neva] rest — HUKOrAa He yCIIOKauBaycs

till — 1o Tex nmop noka

* % %

Elsie Marley i1s grown so fine,

She won’t get up to feed the swine,
But lies in bed till eight or nine
Lazy Elsie Marley. ;

IS grown |groun] — pacrer

she won’t get up to feed

the swine — OoHa He X04eT BCTaBaTh
KOPMUTD CBUHEH

to lie [la1] — nexartp

lazy — J1eHUBBIA

William McTrimbletoe

William McTrimbletoe,
He’s a good fisherman,
Catches fishes,

Puts them 1n dishes,
Catches hens,

Puts them 1n pens;
Some lay eggs,

33



Some lay none,
William McTrimbletoe,
He doesn’t eat one.

fisherman ['fifoman] — pwIdaK, pbHIOOJIOB

to catch — j10BUTH

dish — Omono, Tapenka

pen — HeOOJbLION 3aroH (dig nmuys, ckoma)
to lay eggs — oTKJIanbBIBaTh SIMliaA

none [nan| — HUYTO, HUKTO

Gregory Griggs

Gregory Griggs, Gregory

Griggs,

Had twenty-seven difterent
wigs.

He wore them up, he wore
them down,

To please the people of the
town,
He wore them east, he wore
them west,

But he never could tell
Which he loved the best.

wig — IapuK

to please — HpaBUTHCH
east — BOCTOK

west — 3amnan
never ['neva] could [kud] tell which [witf] he loved [IAvd]

the best — HuKOrma He MoOr cka3aTb, KAKOM OH JIIOOUT
OOJIBILIE BCETO

34



Dob and Mob

There was a man,

And his name was Dob,
And he had a wite,
And her name was Mob.
And he had a dog,
And he called 1t Bob,
And she had a cat,
Called Chitterabob.
Bob, says Dob;
Chitterabob, says Mob.
Bob was Dob’s dog,
Chitterabob Mob’s cat.

wife — XecHa
to call [ko:l] — Ha3bIBaTH

Dame Trot

Dame Trot and her cat
Sat down for a chat;

The Dame sat on this side
And puss sat on that.

Puss, says the Dame,
Can you catch a rat,
Or a mouse in the dark?

Purr, says the cat.

dame — OaMma, rocrioxa
sat down [daun] for a chat — cenu
[IOTOBOPUTD

35



sat on this side — cena ¢ 0OIHOM CTOPOHEI

puss [pus] — KollleyKka, KMCKa
catch a rat — noiiMaTb KphBICY
in the dark — B TeMHoOTe

purr [pa:] — Myp

Pa3rosop

Tera Tpot u Koluka

Cesii y OKOLILIKA,

Cenu psiIoM BEYEPKOM
[1o0oaTaTh HEMHOXKO,

Tport cnpocuna: — Kuc-kuc-Kuc,
ThBI TOBUTH YMeEELb KPBIC?

— Mypp!.. — cKa3aia Kollka,

IToMon4aB HEMHOXKO.

ITepeeod C. Mapwaka

Hector Protector

Hector Protector was dressed all in green;
Hector Protector was sent to the Queen.
The Queen did not like him,

No more did the King;

So Hector Protector was sent back again.

Protector [pro'tekta] — nporekTop (6 Aneauu
XV-XVI eexoeé ogpuyuanrvhvtii mumyn HeKomopwvix
8bICOKONOCMABACHHBIX 20CY0apcmeernHbix Odesmenel)
was dressed — ObBLI oleT
was sent — OBLI IOCJIaH
queen |kwi:n| — kKoposieBa
no more did the king — He MOHpaBWICA OH U KOPOJIO

36



I'exTop-1IpoTexTop

['extop-IlporexkTop

Bo BceM ObBLI 3€JIEHOM.
['exTop-IlpoTexTop
IIpencran nepea TPOHOM.
YBBI, KOPOJIIO

He moHpaBuics

OH,

N TI'extop-IIporexTop
OtnpaBwics

BoH.

[Iepeeod C. Mapwaka

Robin and Richard

Robin and Richard
Were two pretty men,
They lay 1n bed

Till the clock struck ten;
Then up starts Robin
And looks at the sky,
Oh, brother Richard,
The sun’s very high.
You go before

With a bottle and bag,
And I will come after
On little Jack Nag.

pretty ['priti] — npuBIEeKaTEIbHbBINA

lay [le1] — nexann

till the clock struck tem — o Tex mop, moka 4achl
HE NpoOWIU JECATH

37



to start — BCKOYUTD (C MOCTEJIN)
bottle — OyTbUIKa

The Dame of Dundee

There was an old woman
Who lived in Dundee,

And 1n her back garden
There grew a plum-tree;
The plums they grew rotten
Before they grey ripe,

And she sold them

Three farthings a pint.

plum — ciuBa
grew [gru:] rotten |'rotn] — cTaHOBWINCH THUWIBIMU

before they grew ripe [raip] — D0 TOro, Kak OHu CO3pEeBaIU

sold [sould] — nponaBaia

three farthings ['fa:01nz] a pint [paint] — Tpu papTHUHra'
3a OOHY IMHUHTY?

Abram Brown

Old Abram Brown is dead and gone,
You’ll never see him more;
He used to wear a long brown coat
That buttoned down betore.

'dapTHHr — cTapuMHHas aHIAUiickas OpoH3oBasi MejiKkasgs MoHeTa (0,25 meHHH),
BbILIUIA U3 ynoTpeOjieHUs B rnepBoi mnojioBUHEe XIX Beka
IMHTa — Mepa eMKocTH (okosio 0,5 i)

38



is dead [ded] and gone |gon] — yMmep

more [mo:] — 6oJblle

he used to wear [wea] — OH OOBIYHO HOCHII

to button ['batn] — 3acTeruBaTh(Cs1) Ha IMYroBULIbI

Solomon Grundy

Solomon Grundy,

Born on a Monday,
Christened on Tuesday,
Married on Wednesday,
Took ill on Thursday,
Worse on Friday,

Died on Saturdays,
Buried on Sunday.

This 1s the end
Of Solomon Grundy.

born..., christened ['krisnd] ..., married — poauicd...,
OKpEIUEH..., XKECHWICH

took ill — 3a0oie

died [daid] ..., buried ['berid] — yMep..., IOXOPOHEH

end — KOHell

* % %

For want of a nail
The shoe was lost,
For want of a shoe
The horse was lost,
For want of a horse
The rider was lost,

39



For want of a rider
The battle was lost,
For want of a battle
The kingdom was lost,
And all for the want

Of a horse shoe nail.

for want [wont] of — M3-3a HEXBaTKM (HEOOCTATKAa)
nail |[neil] — reo3ap

the shoe [[u:] was lost — 11oaKOBY nOTEpSUIU

rider — BCagHUK

the battle was lost — OuTBa nmpourpaHa

kingdom — KOpoOJIeBCTBO

I'BO3ab M HOAKOBA

He ObLIO I'BO3OSI —
IlooxoBa
[Ipomaina.

He OBUIO MOOKOBBI —
Jlouiaop 4
3axpomaia.

Jlolmagp 3axpoMajia —
KoMmanaoup
your.

KonHuia pasoura,
A= - ApMUS
bexwur.

Bpar BcTymaer
B ropoun,
[IneHHBIX HE AN, —

40



OTTOrO, 4TO0 B KY3HHIIE
He ObL1O
[ BO3a4!

[lepesod C. Mapwaka

This Is the Key

This 1s the key of the kingdom:
In that kingdom there 1s a city.
In that city there 1s a town.

In that town there 1s a street.
In that street there 1s a lane.
In that lane there 1s a yard.

In that yard there 1s a house.
In that house there i1s a room.
In that room there is a bed.
On that bed there is a basket.
In that basket there are some flowers.

Flowers in a basket.
Basket on the bed.
Bed in the room.
Room 1n the house.
House in the yard.
Yard in the lane.
Lane in the street.
Street in the town.
Town 1n the city.
City 1n the kingdom.
Of the kingdom this is the key.

the key [ki:] of the kingdom — KJ1104 OT KOpOJIeBCTBA
city ['sit1] — ©Gousib1ION ropon

A
<41



lane — y3Kas yJauLa, nepeyyok
yard [jaad] — nBop
basket ['baiskit] — Kop3uHa

Kiog

BoT BaM KJII0Y OT KOpPOJIEBCTBA.

B xoposieBCTBE — ropod,
A B ropoie — yjauua,

A Ha yJIMLE €CTh IBOP.

Ha nBope — BBICOKMI IOM.
B 3TOM noMe — crHajJIeHKa.
B crmaibHe — KOJIbIOENbKA.
B konb1iOenyu — JjaHObILIEH
I1omHast Kkop3uHa.

Jlangpiliet, JaHIObILIEH
[lonHast Kop3uHa!

JIaHIOBIILIM — B KOP3UHE,
Kop3uHa — B KOJIbIOEJIbKE.
Kosbi0enbka — B CITAJICHKE.
A CITaJIeCHKa — B JIOME. )
JloM CTOMT cpeau aBOpa.
J1BOp IIIIOUT Ha YJIULLY.

A yi1vua — B ropoie,
['opon — B KOpOJIEBCTBE.

BOT OT KOpoJieBCTBa KJIIOU,
KJu1io4 oT KOpOJIEBCTBA.

[Iepesoo C. Mapwaka

42



The House That Jack Built
(Extract)

This 1s the house that Jack built.

This 1s the malt
That lay in the house that Jack built.

This is the rat,
That ate the malt
That lay in the house that Jack built.

This 1s the cat,
That killed the rat,
That ate the malt
That lay in the house that Jack built.

This 1s the dog,

That worried the cat,
That killed the rat,
That ate the malt
That lay in the house that Jack buiit.




This is the cow with the crumpled horn,

That tossed the dog,
That worried the cat,
That killed the rat,

That ate the malt
That lay in the house that Jack built.

This 1s the maiden all forlorn,

That milked the cow with the crumpled horn,
That tossed the dog,

That worried the cat,

That killed the rat,

That ate the malt
That lay 1n the house that Jack built.

This is the man all tattered and torn,

That kissed the maiden all forlorn,

That milked the cow with the crumpled horn,
That tossed the dog,

That worried the cat,

That killed the rat,

That ate the malt
That lay in the house that Jack l?uilt.

This 1s the priest all shaven and shorn,

That married the man all tattered and torn,
That kissed the maiden all forlorn,

That milked the cow with the crumpled horn,
That tossed the dog,

That worried the cat,

That killed the rat,

That ate the malt
That lay in the house that Jack built.

A A
44



This 1s the cock that crowed in the morn,
That waked the priest all shaven and shorn,
That married the man all tattered and torn,
That kissed the maiden all forlorn,

That milked the cow with the crumpled horn,

That tossed the dog,
That worried the cat,

That killed the rat,
That ate the malt
That lay in the house that Jack built.

built [bilt] — mocTpou

the malt [molt] that lay — cosion', koTopbiil nexan
the rat that ate [et] — xpbIca, KOoTOpass chena

to kill — youBath

worried ['warid] the cat — rnpucTaBajia K KOILUKE

the cow with the crumpled horn — KopoBa ¢ COrHYTHIM

(3aKpy4eHHBIM) pPOroOM
to toss — nmoabpachiBaTh, IMIOJHUMATH HAa pora

the maiden ['meidn] all forlorn [fo'lo:n] — neBymika,
COBCEM OIMHOKas

to milk — nouts

the man all tattered ['tetod] and torn — MyXuuHa, BeChb
B JIOXMOTbSIX (0OOpBaHHbIN )

to kiss — 1ies10BaThH

the priest [prist] all shaven |'fervn] and shorn —
CBSILLICHHUK, IMOOPUTHIN U IMOACTPUXKECHHBIN

to marry ['meri] — XCHUTb, XKCHUTHCS

the cock that crowed [kroud] in the morn — rnetyx,
KOTOPBIN 3aKpHU4aJl KYKapeKy YTpoM

to wake — OyauTh, NIpoOYIUTH

' comoq — BEWIECTBO U3 MPOPOCIUUX U CMOJIOTHIX 3epeH XJIEOHBIX 3J1aKOB,
ynoTpeoasieTCd B NMUBOBAPEHUU

45



JloM, KoTOpbii mocTpoua /Ixkek

Bot noMm,
KoTtopeiit moctpoun 1Xek.

A 3TO MILEHULA,

KoTtopast B TEeMHOM 4yJiaHE XpaHUTCS
B nowme,

Kotopsiit nmoctpoun /xex.

A 3TO BeceJsias ITULa-CUHUIIA,
KoTtopast 10BKO BOpYET MILEHULY,
KoTtopast B TEMHOM 4yJIaHE XpaHUTCA
B mome,

Kortopsit mocrpont JIXKeK.

BoT KoT,
KoTopsIil nyraet ¥ JIOBUT CUHMUILY,
KoTtopast 10BKO BOpYET HILEHULY,
Koropast B TEeMHOM 4yJaHE XpaHUTCA
B nowme, )
Kotopniit mocTpoma 1Xex. /

Bot nec 0e3 xBocCTa,

KoTophiil 3a LIMBOPOT TPEIUIET KOTA,
KoTropsiit myraet ¥ JOBUT CUHULLY,
KoTopast 10BKO BOpYET MILEHULLY,

46



KoTopast B TEeMHOM 4yJiIaHE XpPaHUTCS
B nowme,
KoTtopbiii noctponn [kexk.

A 3TO KOpoBa Oe3poras,

JIIrHyBIiast ctaporo rca 0e3 XBOCTa,
KoTophbiil 3a LIMBOPOT TPEIUIET KOTA,
KoTtopsiit nnyraet u JJOBUT CUHULLY,
KoTtopast 10BKO BOpYET MILEHULY,
KoTopast B TEeMHOM 4yjiaHE XpaHUTCA
B 1oMme,

Kotopniii mocrpoun xex.

A 3TO cTapyllikKa, cemast U CTporas,
Kortopast mout KopoBy 0€3pOryio,
JISTHYBILYIO CTaporo rca 6e3 XBOCTA,
KoTophif 3a HIMBOPOT TPEILIET KOTA,
KoTophiii myraet ¥ JOBUT CUHHUILY,
KoTopast 10BKO BOpPYET ITLICHULLY,
KoTopast B TEeMHOM 4yJIaHE XpaHUTCS
B nowme,

Kotopsiit rmocTpomn JIXxek.

A 3TO JICHUBBIM U TOJICTBIN IACTyX,
KoTtopbii1 OpaHUTCS ¢ KOPOBHHULIEH CTPOroIO,
KoTtopasi 1oUT KOpOBY O€3pOryio,
JIArHyBILIYIO CTaporo rnca 6e3 XBOCTa,
KoTophif 3a IIMBOPOT TPEIUIET KOTA,
KoTophbit nyraet u JIOBUT CUHHULLY,

KoTtopast 10BKO BOpYET MILEHUILY,

KoTopass B TeMHOM 4yJjlaHE XpaHUTCSI

B nome,

Kotopniii moctpomn Jxex.

BoT nBa netyxa,
KoTtopeie OyasiT TOro racryxa,

4/



KoTopeiit OpaHUTCS C KOPOBHULIEN CTPOIOIO,
KoTtopast 1ouT KOpoBy O€3poryio,
JIIrHyBIIYIO CTaporo rnca 0e3 XBOCTa,
KoTopblil 3a LIMBOPOT TPEIUIET KOTA,
KoTophiit nyraet u JOBUT CUHULLY,

KoTtopast 10BKO BOpyeT MUIEHMULLY,

KoTopass B TEeMHOM 4yjIaHEe XpaHUTCS

B nowme,

Kortopeit nocTpous xex.

[lepesoo C. Mapwaka

N4

>




JINGLES AND WONDERS!

%* % %

Higglety, pigglety, pop!
The dog has eaten the mop;
The pig’s 1in a hurry,

The cat’s in a flurry,
Higglety, pigglety, pop!

has eaten ['iitn] the mop — cbena mBadpy
to be in a hurry ['har1] — TOpOnuUTBCS, CHEILIUTH

' Jingles and Wonders — pu¢dMOBKH ¥ HeObUIMLIBI

49



to be in a flurry ['flar1]] — 6€CIOKOMTHLCS, BOJHOBAThCA
(OBITH B CMSITCHUH)

%* % %

Hickory, dickory, dock,
The mouse ran up the clock.
The clock struck one,

The mouse ran down,
Hickory, dickory, dock.

ran up — rnoodexasna BBEpX
struck — npodounu (o uacax)

* % %

Hey diddle, diddle,

The cat and the fiddle,

The cow jumped over the moon;
The little dog laughed

To see such sport,
And the dish ran away with the spoon.

fiddle — ckpumnka

such sport — Takoi
CIIOPT, TaKyl 3a0aBy

the dish ran away [o'wel]

with the spoon — 61010
yOexKajo BMECTE C JIOXKOM

50



%* % %

Diddle, diddle, dumpling, my son John,
Went to bed with his trousers on;

One shoe off, and one shoe on,

Diddle, diddle, dumpling, my son John.

The Flying Pig

Dickery, dickery, dare,
The pig flew up in the air;
The man i1n brown

Soon brought him down,
Dickery, dickery, dare.

the flying |'flaiip] pig — neraroiasi CBUHbS

flew [flu:] up In the air |[e9] — moJseTena B BO3OYXE
soon [su:n] — CKOpO, BCKOpE

brought [bro:t] down [daun] — moacTpenn

Humpty-Dumpty

Humpty-Dumpty sat on a wall,
Humpty-Dumpty had a great fall;

All the King’s horses and all the King’s men
Couldn’t put Humpty together again.

humpty-dumpty ['hamptr'dampti] — HHU3EHBKUHN TOJICTSIK,
KOPOTBILLKA

sat — cugen

King — KOpoJib

51



IHlanTai-boarau

Hlantait-bonran
Cugen Ha CTeHe.
Il1anTait- bonatrau
CBanujics BO CHEe.

Bcst koposieBcKkasi KOHHULIA,
Bcst koposieBckast paTh

He Moxer

IHlanTas,

He mMoxetr bonras,
[HManTas-bonrtas,
bontast-1llanTas,

HlanTasi-bonTass codparh.

Ilepesoo C. Mapwaka

Washing Up

When 1 was a little boy

I washed my mammy’s dishes;
I put my finger in my eye,
And pulled out golden fishes.

pulled [puld] out golden |['gouldn] fishes — BBITacKMBaI
30JI0ThI€ PBIOKHU

Caution

Mother, may I go out to swim?
Yes, my darling daughter,

52



Hang your clothes on a hickory tree
But don’t go near the water.

caution ['kofon] — mpenocTepexeHue, MPEayNpeXICHUE
darling ['da:lin] — 1100MMBIN, TOPOrou
hang your clothes [kloudz] — moBech CBOIO OIEXAY

hickory ['hikar1] — rukopu (pod ces.-amep. opewrnuka)

Tom Tittlemouse

Little Tom Tittlemouse
Lived in a bell-house;

The bell-house broke,
And Tom Tittlemouse woke.

bell-house — TOM-KOJIOKOJIBYHUK
broke — pa30micsa, cioMaiacs

woke — 1pocHyIICS

Doctor Foster

Doctor Foster went to Gloucester
In a shower of rain;

He stepped 1n a puddle,

Right up to his middle,

And never went there again.

Gloucester |['glosta] — r. I'stoctep

a shower ['faus] of rain — JIMBEHb

stepped in a puddle — cTynwi B yxy

right [rait] up to his middle — npsAMoO B CepeIUHY

d3



JLokTop PocTep

» Joktop Poctep

~ Otnpaswica B I'nocrep.
Bech AeHb €ro JOXIb IMOJIUBAJI.
CBaJIMJICS OH B JIYXY,
IIpoMok ele xyxe,
N Gosblie OH TaM HE ObIBaJl.

[Iepesoo C. Mapwaka

Gilly Silly Jarter,

She lost her garter,

In a shower of rain.

The miller found it,

The miller ground it,

And the miller gave it to Silly again.

lost her garter — norepsiyia CBOIO NMOIABSA3KY
the miller found [faund] it — MeJBHUK Hallena ee

ground [graund] — cMoJI0J

/

j

On Oath

As I went to Bonner,

I met a pig

Without a wig,

Upon my word and honour.

54



oath [ouB] — xigaTBa, Npucsra
met — BCTPETUII

without [wi'daut] a wig — Oe3 mapuka
upon [9'pon] my word [wa:d|] and honour ['on3] — 4ecTHOE

CJIOBO

He MoXeT OBITH

Jlar0o BaM 4eCTHO€ CJIOBO:
Buepa B MOJIOBUHE ILIECTOTIO
A BUIea OABYX CBUHOK

be3 uuisan 1 OOTUHOK.

Jlaro BaM 4eCTHOE CJIOBO!

[Iepesoo C. Mapwaka

The Old Woman in a Shoe

There was an old woman
who lived 1n a shoe,
She had so many children
she didn’t know what to do;
She gave them some broth
without any bread;
She whipped them all soundly
and put them to bed.

she gave them some broth [bro©] without |[wi'Oaut]
any bread [bred] — oHa nana UM cymna 0e3 xjeba

she whipped [wipt] them all soundly |'saundli] — oHa
YCTpOWJIa UM BCEM XOPOIUYIO MOPKY

Ch
Ch



Ckaska npo cTapyumky

Kwia-0bU1a cTapylika B ObIpSIBOM OallIMake.

M ObUIO Vv Hee pedsIT, UTO neckapel B peke!

OHa uX BBIIIOPOJIA BCEX, CBapHJIa UM KHUCEJIb

M, HakOpMHUB HX KHUCEJIEM, Bejiejia JieUb B MOCTEJIb.

[lepeeoo C. Mapwaka

An Old Woman

J
There was an old woman

Who lived under a hill,
She put a mouse 1n a bag,
And sent it to the mill.

The miller did swear

By point of his knife,

He never took toll

Of a mouse in his life.

sent it to the mill — nocnana ee Ha MeabHULLY
the miller did swear [swea] — MeJIBHUK KIISLICS

56



by point [point] of his knife [naif] — ocTpueM cBoero Hoxa
he never ['neva] took toll [toul] — OH HUKoraa He Opai
3a MTOMOJI

MbIIIKa B MeIIKe

OnHaxnapl cTapyllKa
Y Hac B roponke
Ilociana Ha MeJbHULLY
MBbIIKY B MeELIKe.

Ho MeJlbHHK HHU pa3y
Mpblilieil HE MOJIOJ,
A eciy MOJIoJI,

To He Opan 3a MOMOII.

Ilepeeoo C. Mapwaka

Peter White

Peter White will ne’er go right;
Would you know the reason why?

He follows his nose wherever he goes,
And that stands all awry.

ne’er = never — HUKOraa
right [rait] — npsiMo
Would [wud] you know [nou]
the reason ['ri:zn] why? — 3HaeTe 1u
Bbl MO4YeMy?
to follow ['folou] — ciaemoBaTh, MOTH 3a
wherever [wear'evo] — Kyaa Obl HU

awry [o'rai] — KpHBO; KpMBOM

@
~J



A Man in the Wilderness

A man in the wilderness asked me,

How many strawberries grow in the sea.

I answered him, as I thought good,

As many red herrings as swim in the wood.

wilderness ['wildonis] — nyCTbIHS
strawberries ['stro:bori] — 3eMJISIHMKA, KJIYOHMKA
herring |'herin] — ceabab

Bonpoc u oTBeT

Crnpocus MeHs IroJioc
B nycThiHE OHKOW:
— MHoro 11 B Mope
PacteTr 3eMJISSHUKM?

— CToNbKO Xe, CKOJBbKO
CeenoK COJieHbIX
PacteT Ha Oepe3ax

U enkax 3eJieHBbIX.

[lepesoo C. Mapwaka

And That’s All

There was an old man,

And he had a calf,

And that’s half;

He took him out of the stall,
And put him on the wall,
And that’s all.

58



calf [ka:f] — TeneHok
half [ha:f] — nonoBHHAa

stall [sto:l] — cToit10

The Wise Men of Gotham

Three wise men of Gotham
Went to sea 1n a bowl;

If the bowl had been stronger,
My story would have been longer.

wise — MYOpbIi

bowl [boul] — Ta3

If the bowl had been stronger, my story would
have been longer. — Ecau Obl Ta3 ObUT MpOYHEE,
MOM paccka3 ObL1 ObI IJIMHHEE.

Tpu myapena

Tpu Myapena B OTHOM Ta3sy
[IycTuauce o MOpio B rpoa3y.

bynp nonpoyHee
CrapbI Ta3s,
JInvuHHee

bbi1 OBI MOM pacckas.

[lepesod C. Mapwaka

The King and His Daughters

There was a king, and he had three daughters,
And they all lived in a basin of water;

SY



The basin bended,

My story’s ended.

If the basin had been stronger,
My story would have been longer.

basin ['beisn] — MHCKa, Ta3
to bend — HaKJIOHATHCA
my story’s ended — Mo paccKa3 OKOHYMJICS

The Crooked Man

There was a crooked man,

And he walked a crooked mile,
He found a crooked sixpence
Against a crooked stile;

He bought a crooked cat,
Which caught a crooked mouse,
And they all lived together

In a little crooked house.

crooked |'krukid] — xpuBoOIii,

CropOJICHHBIN )

mile — munsa (= 1609 m)

found [faund] — Hawen

sixpence ['sikspans] — MOHeETa
B 6 neHCOB (6b1a 6 obpaweruu
oo 1971 eoda)

against |9'geinst] — HaNpoOTHUB

stile — cTyrnieHBKHM I nepexona
yepe3 3a00p WIM CTEHY; Mnepeias

60



%* % %

Kun-0pU1 yesoBeyeK KpUBOM Ha MOCTY.
[Ipouien oH ogHaXabl KPUBYIO BEPCTY.

M Baopyr Ha nytu MeX KaMHEN MOCTOBOM
Haiesm noTyckHeBIIMM NMOJTUHHUK KPUBOM.
Kynwi Ha NOJTUHHUK KPUBYIO OH KOUIKY.
A KOllIKa KpUBYIO HallJIa €My MBILIKY,

M TaKk OHU XWIH BTPOEM IMMOHEMHOXKY,

[loxkyna He pyxXHyJ1 KpUBOM UX JOMUULIKO.

[lepeeoo C. Mapwaka

%* % %

If all the world was paper,
And all the sea was 1nk,
If all the trees were bread and cheese,

What should we have to drink?

if all the world [wa:1d] was paper ['peipa] — ecau OBl BeCh
MHUp ObLI U3 OyMaru

ink — yepHMIa

bread [bred] — x1eb

cheese [tfi:z] — chIp

What should [fud] we have to drink? — Y10 Ob1 MBI WIK?

%* % %

If all the seas were one sea,
What a great sea that would be!

If all the trees were one tree,

61



What a great tree that would be!

And if all the axes were one axe,

What a great axe that would be!

And if all the men were one man,
What a great man that would be!

And if the great man took the great axe,
And cut down the great tree,

And let it fall into the great sea,

What a splish-splash that would be!

if all the seas were one sea — eciau OBl Bce MOpsI OBLIM
OIHO MOpe
what a great sea that would {[wud| be — Kakoe 310 OBLUIO OBI

00JIBIIIOE MOpE
axe [xks] — Tonop
cut down |daun| — cpyou

splish-splash — Opni3ru, mieck

Ecau Obl 12 Ka0bl!..

Kabs! pexku na o3epa

Cauthb OB B 03€pO OIHO,

A M3 BCEX IepeBbEB Oopa
Cnenartb 1epeBO OLHO,

/

Tonopnr 6b1 BCE pacIuIaBUTH
M otiuth OOMH TOIOP,

A U3 BCeX JI0AEH COCTAaBUTD
YenoBeka BhILlIE TOD,

KaOpl, B3gB TONMOp MOIYYUM,
DTOT I'PO3HBIA BEJIUKAH

ODTOT CTBOJ OOpPYLUUI C KPYYH
B 310 MOpe-okeaH,—

62



To-TO TPOMKHMI1 OBLI OBl TPECK,
To-TO LIYMHBIA ObUT OBbI TUIECK.

Iepesoo C. Mapuaka

Robin the Bobbin

Robin the Bobbin,
the big-bellied Ben,
He ate more meat
than fourscore men,
He ate a COW,

he ate a calf,

he ate a steeple,
He ate a priest
and all the people!
A cow and a calf,
An ox and a half,
A church and a steeple,
And all good people,

And yet he complained

that his stomach wasn't full.

calf [ka:f] — TEJICHOK
butcher ['butfo] — MsCHHK

half [ha:f] — MoIOBUHA
church [tfa:tf] — LCPKOBb
steeple ['stipl] — KOJIOKOJIbHS

63



priest [prisst] — CBsILLEeHHUK

0X — OBIK

and yet he complained [kom'pleind] — M OH ellie XaJOBaJICS
stomach ['stamaok] — Xenaymok, XUBOT

Pooun-boooun

P661H-bO00OUH

Koe-Kkak

[lonkpenuncs

Haroak:

Cbenl TeIeHKa

YTpoM paHo,

JIByX oBeYeK

M O0apaHa,

Cbes1 KOpOBY

IHenukoM

M npunaBok

C MSICHUKOM,

COTHIO XXaBOPOHKOB B TECTE
U xoH4a c Tenerom BMecCTe,
[Ia1p HepkBel U KOJIQKOJIEH —

Jla eiie ¥ HETOBOJIEH!.

IIepeeod C. Mapwaka

The Little Woman and the Pedlar

There was a little woman,
As I have heard tell,

She went to market

Her eggs for to sell;

She went to market

64



All on a market day,

And she fell asleep
On the king’s highway.

There came by a pedlar,
His name was Stout,

He cut her petticoats
All round about

He cut her petticoats
Up to her knees;
Which made the little woman
To shiver and sneeze.

When this little woman
Began to awake,

She began to shiver,
And she began to shake;
She began to shake,
And she began to cry,
Lawk a mercy on me,
This is none of 1!

But if this be I,

As I do hope it be,

[ have a little dog at home
And he knows me;

If it be 1,

He’ll wag his little tail,
And if it be not 1

He’ll loudly bark and wail!

Home went the little woman
All in the dark,

o~ -

00



Up starts the little dog,
And he began to bark;
He began to bark,

And she began to cry,
Lawk a mercy on me,
This is none of I!

pedlar ['pedls] — KOpOOEHMHUK, pa3HOCUYUK
as I have heard [ha:d] tell — g caplan, Kak paccKa3blBaIU

she went to market ['ma:kit] her eggs for to sell — oHa

[MO1IJIa HA PHIHOK ITpOJaBaTh AHLiA

fell asleep — 3acHya

highway ['haiwei] — Oonbmas gopora, 00abLIaK

petticoat ['petikout] — 100Ka

up to her knees [ni:z] — Mo KojseHH

to shiver ['fivo] and sneeze — npoxXaThb M YMXaTh

began [br'gen] to awake [o'weik] — Hayasa mpocheInaTbCs

to shake — ngpoxarb, TPSICTUCH

to cry — Kpuyarthb

Lawk [lo:kk] a mercy ['ma:si] on me ...! — O, rocmoau,
[IOMUJIVH...!

this is none [nan] of I — 3T0 He 4

if this be I, as I do hope it be — eciu ObI 310
OEeNCTBUTENBHO ObLIA I, KaK SI HaICIOCh

to wag the little taill — BuIsATH XBOCTOM

he’ll loudly ['laudli] bark and wail [weil] — OH (mec)
I'POMKO 3aJIa€T U 3aBOECT

all in the dark — coBceM B TEMHOTE

up starts — BCKakMBaeT, OpocaeTcs

Cka3ka o cTapymke

Crapyuika noiia npoaaBaTh MOJIOKO.
JlepeBHS OT pbIHKA Oblj1a JaJIEKO.

66



Ycrana crapyunika ¥, KOHYMB [I€Ja,
Y caMoi1 1oporu B3IpeMHYTh IpUJIEIa.

K cTapylike Becesbiil 1LeHOK IMOIOLIEN,
3a 100Ky CXBaTWiI U MOpBaJl € MOmOJI.
Iloroga 6puia B 3TO BpeEMSsI CBEXaA.
CrapylKa npoCHyJIach, OT CTYXHM IpOXKa.

IIpocHynachk cTapylika 4 CTajla UCKaThb
JloMauniHue Ty@Jau, CBEUy U KpOBaTh.
Ho, nmopBaHHOM I00KM OlLYIIaB Kpas,
Ckazana: «Ax, 0aTiOILIKU, 3TO HE S!»

[loiny-ka nomoit. Ecau 1 — 3T10 4,
MeHs He yKycut cobaka Mosl.

OHa MeHS1 BCTPETUT, BHU3Xa, Y BOPOT,
A €CJIM HE 1 — Ha KYCKM Pa30pBET».

B OKHO mocrtyyajna crapyilka 4YyTh CBeET.
3ajasiyia rpOMKO cO0aKa B OTBET.
Crapyllika npucesna, camMma He CBO4,

U tuxo cka3zana: «Hy, 3Hauut, — He g!»

[lepesoo C. Mapwaka




SONGS AND RIDDLES

To the Rain

.2
,w,m
S S
S O o»n
s S e
at
O <
o &8
=) >
S5 B
<
S 05
re.IJ
S & = *
' Q = X
o O ¥*

g0 to Spain,

rain,

J

Never show your face again.

Rain

Spain [spein] — HUcnaHus

68



%* % %

Rain on the green grass,
And rain on the tree,
Rain on the house-top,
But not on me.

the house-top — Kphiia

Churning

Come, butter, come,
Come, butter, come;
Peter stands at the gate
Waiting for a butter cake.
Come, butter, come.

churning ['tfo:nin] — cOuMBaHue Macia
butter — MacJio
at the gate — y BOpoOT

waiting ['wertip] — oxuaad

A Rhyme for Washing Hands

Wash, hands, wash,
Daddy’s gone to plough.
Splash, hands, splash,
They’re all washed now.

Daddy’s gone [gon] to plough [plau] —
marna yiueJs rnaxarb

to splash [splef] — OphbI3rarncd,
IUIECKAThCS

69



Marching

March, march, head erect,
Left, right, that’s correct.

to march, marching — MapiuupoBaTb, MapLIMPOBKA
erect [1'rekt] — npsimo
that’s correct |koa'rekt] — rpaBWIBHO

A Song from a Game

Blind man, blind man,

Sure you can’t see?

Turn round three times,

And try to catch me.

Turn east, turn west,

Catch as you can,

Did you think you’d caught me?
Blind, blind man!

game — urpa

blind [blaind] — cienon

sure |[fus] — KOHEeYHOo -

Turn round [raund] three times, and try to catch me. —
IIoBepHUCH BOKPYT TP pa3a U IocTtapancs 1nmomMarb MEHs.

east — BOCTOK

west — 3amnan

you’d (had) caught me? — TBHI nmoMMaa MeHs?

%* %%

One, two,
Buckle my shoe;

70



Three, four,
Knock at the door;
Five, six,

Pick up sticks;
Seven, eight,

Lay them straight;
Nine, ten,

A good fat hen.

buckle |['bakl] — 3acTeruBaTth NpsLKKY

to knock [nok] — cTyuaTh(cs)

pick up sticks — rooHUMHU najakKu

lay |le1] them straight |[streit] — 110JI0XXH UX POBHO

fat — XUpHBIN

The Gingerbread Man

Smiling girls, rosy boys,

Come and buy my little toys;
Monkeys made of gingerbread,
And sugar horses painted red.

gingerbread ['d3indzobred] — npsiHUK

smiling |['smailin] — yapiOaroUncs

rosy — pyMSHBbIM, PO3OBbIA

made of — cresaHHbIEe U3

sugar ['fuga] horses painted red —
caxapHbI€ JIOIAAKU KpaCHOTO LiBeTa

Chairs to Mend

If I'd as much money as I
could spend,

71



I never would cry, Old chairs
to mend!

Old chairs to mend! Old chairs
to mend!

I never would cry, Old chairs
to mend!

mend — YUHUTb, PEMOHTHUPOBATH
if I’d (I had) as much money ['mani]}
as 1 could spend — eciu OblI

A UMCJ1 CTOJIBKO OACHCI, CKOJIbKO

1 MOT IOTPaTUTh

I never ['nevs| would [wud] cry —
1 HUKOrda He Kpy4asl OBl

%* % %

If I'd as much money as I could tell,
I never would cry, Old clothes to sell!
Old clothes to sell! Old clothes to sell!

I never would cry, Old clothes to sell

Old clothes [kloudz] to sell! — IIponaBaiite crapyio omexny!

e

Buy Any Buttons?

Buttons, a farthing a pair,
Come, who will buy them of me?
They are round and sound and pretty

And fit for the girls of the city.
Come, who will buy them of me?

Buttons, a farthing a pair.

72



button ['bAatn| — nyroBuLia

a farthing ['fa:0in] a pair [pesa] — dapTUHT 3a napy
they are round and sound [saund| and pretty ['priti] —
OHU KpYTIJIble, ITPOYHBIE U KPaCUBbIE

to fit — roauThcH

Jingle, Bells

Jingle, bells! Jingle, bells!
Jingle all the way;

Oh, what fun it is to ride
In a one-horse open sleigh.

Jingle ['d3mgl], bells! — 3BeHUTE, KOJIOKOJBYUKHU!
all the way — BcCI0 nopory

what fun it is to ride — Kak BeceJiO €xaTh

open sleigh [sle1] — OTKpBITHIE CaHU

Tea-Time

Polly, put the kettle on,
Polly, put the kettle on,

Polly, put the kettle on,
We’ll all have tea.

- 73



Sukey, take it off again,
Sukey, take 1t off again,
Sukey, take 1t off again,
They’ve all gone away.

put the kettle on — noctaBp 4ailHUK
take it off — cHuMU ero (4ailHUK)
they’ve (they have) all gone [gon] away [o'wel] — OHM Bce

VIIUTH

Harvest Song

The boughs do shake and the bells do ring,
S0 merrily comes our harvest in,

Our harvest in, our harvest in,

S0 merrily comes our harvest in.

We have ploughed, we have sowed,
We have reaped, we have mowed,
We have brought home every load,
Hip, hip, hip, harvest home!

harvest ['ha:vist] — ypoxait

the boughs [bauz| do shake and the bells do ring —
BETBU KayalOTCSI, U KOJIOKOJbYUKMU 3BEHST

merrily ['merili] — Beceso, pagoCcTHO

we have ploughed [plaud], we have sowed [soud] —
MbI BCIIaxaJId, Mbl 3acesuid

we have reaped, we have mowed [moud] — MbI cxanu,
MBI 3aCKUPIOBAJIU

we have brought [bro:it] home every ['evri] load [loud] —

MBI ITPUBE3JIM JOMOM BCE BO3HBI

hip — 31

74



The Brave Old Duke of York

Oh, the brave old Duke of York,

He had ten thousand men;

He marched them up to the top of the hill
And he marched them down again.

And when they were up, they were up,

And when they were down, they were down.
And when they were only half-way up,

They were neither up nor down.

the brave old duke [djuk] — xpaOpebli1 cTaphlit repuor
he marched them up to the top of the hill — ox nosex
MX Ha BEpPILIMHY X0JIMa

neither ['naids] ... nor [no;] — HHU... HHU...

%* % %

Higher than a“ house,
Higher than a tree;
Oh, whatever can that be?

()
OLI 2TQ MO0 OLITL’

? — ur

A A NS

- 75



%* % %

Thirty white horses
Upon a red hill,
Now they stamp,
Now they champ,
Now they stand still.

to stamp — 30. KycaTh
to champ — XeBaThb
they stand still — OoHM CTOSIT CIIOKOMHO

%* % %

Two brothers we are,

Great burdens we bear,

On which we are bitterly pressed;
The truth is to say,

We are full all the day,
And empty when we go to rest.

great |greit] burdens ['ba:dnz] we bear [bea] —

MBI HOCUM TSIKEJIYIO HOLIY

we are bitterly ['bitoli] pressed — MBI CHJIBHO CXaThI
the truth [tru:0] is to say — 1o npasie roBops

empty ['empti] — nycToM, MOPOXHUMN

%* % %

Little Nancy Etticoat
With a white petticoat,
And. a red nose;

76



She has no feet or hands
The longer she stands
The shorter she grows.

petticoat ['petikout] — 100Ka
to grow [grou] — CTaHOBUTLCH

CBeua

ToHkas neBYOHKA,
benas 1004oHKa,
KpacHbIl HOC.

YeM UIMHHEE HOYWU,
TeM oHa xopoue

OT roprouux cies.

Ilepesoo C. Mapwaka

%* % %

As I was walking in a field of wheat,
I picked up something good to eat;
Neither fish, flesh, fowl, nor bone,
I kept it till it ran alone.

as I was walking ['wokin] — Korna s 1ues

wheat |[wiit] — nueHuLa

to pick up — noodOupathb

neither ['naids] fish, flesh, fowl [faul], nor bone — Hu pbIOAa,
HU MSICO, HU ITHULA, HU KOCTb

I kept it till it ran alone. [o'loun] — S xpaHun ero, Moka oHO
caMO He nmoodexalo.

77



3araaka

B 4yucTtoM rmoJsie Ha xomy

A Hamien cede eny —

He Msico, He phIOY,

He x51e06 u He cao.

Ho ckopo ena oT MeHsI yOoexaa.

(Huyo — uwvinaernok)

[Iepesoo C. Mapwaka

%* % %

He went to the wood and caught it,
He sat him down and sought it;
Because he could not find it,
Home with him he brought it.

wood — JieC

caught |koit] — moiman

he sat him down [daun]| and sought [so:t] it — OH cen
M HayaJl MCKaTb €ro

to find [faind] — HaxoouTh

% %%

Elizabeth, Elspeth, Betsy and Bess,

They all went together to seek a bird’s nest;
They found a bird’s nest with five eggs in,
They all took one, and left four in.

to seek — uckarb, pa3biICKUBAaTh
nest — rHe3no

left — ocTraBuIN

78



3aranka

Dnu3aoder, JInzsu,
barcu n bacc
BecHOI0 ¢ KOpP3UHKOM
OTrnpaBWiInCh B JIEC.
B rHe3ne Ha Oepese,
I'me He OBUIO NTHILL,
Hauui oHUu nsTh
Po3oBaThiX SMll.

MM BcEM YeTBEpPBHIM
Ilo anuKky moctanocs,
M Bce Xxe yeThipe

Ha Mecrte ocTajIoCh.

Pa3raaka

XOTb pa3HbIe

Ha3BaHBI 31eCh UMEHA
(Dnu3aber,

JIu3z3u,

barcu n bace),

Ho Tak Ha3bIBajach
JleBUOHKA OJHa.

OHa U xoauna

C KOp3HMHKOIO B JIEC.

[lepesoo C. Mapwaka

* %%

Two legs sat upon three legs
With one leg in his lap;

79



In comes four legs

And runs away with one leg;

Up jumps two legs,

Catches up three legs,

Throws it after four legs,

And makes him bring back one leg.

lap — KOJICHHU

to catch up — noaHsATL, MOAXBAaTUTH
to throw [Orou] — OpocaTtb, KUIaTH
to make — 3acTaBiIATH




INDEX OF FIRST LINES

A
A man in the wilderness asked me .........cccceevvevennneen.. 58
As I was walking in a field of wheat .............cccuuenee.. 77
AS T went to Bonner........cooovvvivviniiiiiiiiiiieeeeeen, 54
Aswarmofbees N May ......ccoovvvvviviiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeene, 24
Awise old owl sat In an 0aK ......ccvvvrieiinviiiniiiiiiienienn, 11
B
Baa, baa, black sheep ....cocovvveniiiiiiiiiiiieee 14
Blind man, blind man ............cooveiviiiieiiiiiiiieeneeeennenne. 70
Bow-wow, Says the dOg......cccoeevviviviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiennenne. 7
Buttons, a farthing a pair......co.ccoeevvenveiiniiniiiieeeennenn.s 72
C
Chook, chook, chook, chook, chook....................... 12
Come, DULLET, COIME ...ouvvneeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeeeeenereesenesnssneenns 69
Cuckoo, cuckoo, what do you do? .......ccceevvvuvvennnnenn. 10
Cut thistles In May ....oovvrieniiiiieee e, 23
D
Dame Trot and her cat .........ccoeevvvivviniinieiiiiiiieien, 35
Dickery, dickery, dare......coooovveiviiniiniiniiiiiniiienene, 51
Diddle, diddle, dumpling, my son John ................... 51
Doctor Foster went to Gloucester .........cccoeevveevunnnen... 53
E ¢
Elizabeth, Elspeth, Betsy and Bess

Elsie Marley 1S grown SO fine .......ccovvviviviiniiviieennnnnee.
Evening red and morning grey .....ocoevvevevvenienvenennennnnnee.

81



K

For want of @ nail .......cc.oevvieniiiiiie e, 39
G
Gilly Silly Jarter......oovnveiiiieiie e 54
GO tObEd Iate ......eeieieeieieee e 32
GO to bed, TOM...oveinieiiiieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e, 27
Grandfa’ GriZ....cooveeievieiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeee e 14
Gregory Griggs, Gregory GriggS.....ccovvvvvinivnienennnne. 34
H
Hector Protector was dressed all in green .................. 36
He went to the wood and caught 1t.............ccevveneenennenn. /8
Hey diddle, diddle......cccovvevvnieniiiiiiieiiieeeeeeeeee 50
Hickory, dickory, dOCK.....ccovemieieiiniiiiiiiiiiieninnn, 50
Higglety, pigglety, pop! .o, 49
Higher than @ hOUSE .......cccvvvriviiiiiiiiiieeeee, 75
How many days has my baby to play?........ccccoeeuvennenn... 27
Humpty-Dumpty sat on a wall ............ccoovvrvvinennnnenn. 51
1
If all the SEas Were ONe SEA........cceuevvenvvenivenireneerneennennns 61
If all the world Was Paper.......cccceevveiieneeeiieeeieeeeennnee, 61
If bees stay at hOME ......couvvviniiniiiiiiieeeeea, 24
If I’d as much money as I could spend....................... 71
If I'd as much money as I could tell ..........cccuuneee.e. 72
I had two pigeons bright and gay........ccccevvvvvvenvenvnnnnen. 12
[ 10VE Little PUSSY ..uueenieiiiiiieeeee e 16
[t’S rainINg, 1t’S POUIINE ....ovuvvnieirnirieniinereiirneeenennnnns. 21
[t’S ralnINg, 1t’S TAINING ...cuvvnvnrenirireneenireeerereeneneeneens 21

82



J

Jerry Hall ......covnieeieiii et 28
Jingle, bells! Jingle, bells! .....coovveeiiieiiiiiiiiennee, 73
L
Lady-bird, 1ady-bird ........ccovveieiiiiiiieeeeeeee, 3
Little Betty BIU€ ....covvvnieieiieieeee e, 30
Little fishes in @ Drook .......ccovvveiiniieiniiiiiiieieieeeeenenee, 28
Little girl, little girl ....oovvrvniiii e, 30
Little JACK SPIat ....eeveeieieeeeee e 13
Little Nancy Etticoat ..........ccouuvieniiiniiiiiiieieeeeeveenen. 76
Little Robin Redbreast .........c.c.ovuveiiniieiiieiiiieieeeeeennens 9
Little Robin Redbreast sat upon a tree ........cccceveuneee..e. 9
Little Tommy Tittlemouse .........ccevuvveevieeveeeneeinereeennnn. 29
Little Tom Tittlemouse ........couveieiiniieiiiiieieeeeeneee., 53
M
MaACKETEl SKY ..coneieiieiie e 26
March, march, head erect.......ccovvvvveviviiiiieiiienennnn.. 70
March winds and April ShOWErS........ccevvvvivviniiiieiinnennnn. 22
Mother, may I go out tO SWIM? ......c.ceovvvenienienieinnrennnn. 52
O
Oh, the brave old Duke of YOrk .....ccovvvvvvveivninnennnnene.. 73
Old Abram Brown is dead and gone ........ccccceeuveneeneen.. 38
Once I saw a little bird ......ccoevveveiniiiiiiieiieieenn, 11
0 ) s I 1.7 o TP 70
One, tWo, three, fOUTl....cccvvivnieeeeeeeeeeeieeeeeneeneeneennss 29
One, two, three, four, five.........cccooiiiiiininnniines, 29

83



P

Peter White will ne’er g0 right........ccccevvvvvvveirenennnnnnen. 57
Polly, put the kettle ON........cevvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiirieiieeeeene, 73
PUSSY-Cat, PUSSY-CAt....covurieriiunririiirirennrennrenerencsneennesnes 16
R
Rain on the Sreen Erass ......cccveevvvieveiieininrenierenierenneeenns 69
Rain, rain, 80 AWaY ....c.ccovvviiniiriiiniinrenerneennseneennnne 68
Rain, rain, g0 tO SPaAIN ......cccoevvvrviirriirnirrnieieerneenneenns 68
Red sky at night .....cc.ovviniiniiiiiiiieieceeec e, 25
Robin and Richard .........cccoovivvivniiiiiiiiiiieieieceen, 37
RobIN HOOd....c..ovniieiiie e, 28
Robin the BobbIn.......ccu.iuviiveeiieiiiiiiiriiiitieiiieierieennnes 63
S
Smiling girls, TOSY DOVYS .....ovvvverieriiriiiiieiiiieteiieenneneee. 71
Snail, snail, put out your horns .......c..cccevevvrvnrennnenn.. 8
SOLOMON GIUNAY ...ovvvvviiniiiiiiiiiirieiirieieereeenereeenesnnse. 39
T
The boughs do shake and the bells do ring .................. 74

The cuckoo comes in April
There was a crooked man
There was a king, and he had three daughters........... )9
There was a little woman
There was @ Man ......coveevviviiniiiiiicree T enee,
There was an old man
There was an old woman (who lived in Dundee)

There was an old woman (who lived under a hill)..... 56
There was an old woman who lived in a shoe............. 35
There were two blackbirds ........ccovevviieieieiiiiiereninrenenns 9
Thirty days hath September........ccoovvvvvnvevivveiiiniinninnnenn. 20

84



Thirty white hOTISES .....ovvvvuiiuieiiiiiiiieeeeee e,
This 1s the house that Jack built
This 1s the key of the kingdom........ccccoevvevvinviieniennennen..

Three HHttle KIttemnS .ovneenieieieeieieeeieneeeneneneesasesenensneenns

Twinkle, twinkle, little Star......ccccovvvivieiiireiinrenrnrenrennnn.

TWO DIOthEers WE Are ....ccvvvveninieieinieenierenrnensencncecasensnsns
Two legs sat upon three 1egs .....ccuvvvvvenienieniiniiniininnennnn.

W

Wash, hands, wash
What are little boys made of, made of?....................... 31
When clouds appear .........vvvveevienieniiiieiiiieieceeeneennens
When 1 was a little DOY ...cueveeieiviiiiiiiiiiieiei e,
When the dew is on the grass
When the Wind BIOWS ......co.vvveiiiiiiiiiiiieiieee e,

WRETE are YOU OIMNEZ....uuvvnienrrnienienirnieienenreereneenecnneens
Who'’s that ringing at my door-bell?..........ccvuueunneen... 15

William MCTrimbletoe .....covvviieiiieiiiiiiiieeneenenenenenenennns 33




I1o BonpocaM ONTOBBLIX 3aKYNOK 00paImiaThCA:
red./pakc: (495) 785-15-30, e-mail: trade@airis.ru
Anpec: Mocksa, np. Mupa, 106

Ham caut: www.airis.ru

Bbl MOXeTe npHOOpECTH HAINM KHUIH
c 11% no 173, kpome cyo060TBI, BOCKpECEHbS,
B KHOCKe no axapecy: np. Mupa, a. 106, Tea. 785-15-30

Anpec penaknun: 129626, Mocksa, a/a 66

HN3naTenbcTBO «AfipHC-NIpecc» NPHIJIAMIACT K COTPYAHHIECTBY
aBTOPOB 00pa30BaTEJbHON H PA3BHBAIOMIECH JIUTEPATYPHI.

ITo BceM BonpocaM o0pamaTncAa
no rei.: (495) 785-15-33, e-mail: editor@airis.ru

Yuebnoe uzoanue

AHTJIMACKUE CTUXU UIA NETEU

CocrtaButeib Bepxoensd Bepa Anexcandposna

Benyuuit penakrop E. JI. 3anuna
XynoxecTBeHHbIN penakrop A. M. lpaeoeou
Unmoctpauuu A. H. benos
Noctpauuu Ha 00J10XKy B. M. Tpugonoe
Oo6noxka A M. Ky3neyos
Texuuueckuii penakrop C. C. Koaomeey
KomneiotepHast Bepctka fO. b. Kypeanoea
Koppektopsl E. fO. Apaznsiu, 3. A. Tuxorosa

[TonnucaHo B neuvathb 23.05.06. ®opmat 60x90/16.
lapHutypa «TaitmMc». [leyath odceTHas. Ileu. a. 6. Yci.-neu. 1. 6.
Tupax 3000 3k3. 3aka3z Ne 3532.

000 «M3patenbcTBO “AlpUC-TIpECC”»
113184, MockBa, ya. b. IloagHka, an. 50, c1p. 3.

OTtneyaTtaHo
B OAO «Moxaiickuii noaurpagpuyecKkuii KomMb6MHaT»

143200, r. Moxaiick, ya. Mupa, 93



| AHTAMIACKWA 23biK
| Ycmias peus Criovouso
OOPHbX CHTHAAOB |

5 6%@ accs

I K Cuzan
AHITTHHCKHH A3BIK. YCTHAA pEYb C ITIOMOIIBIO
OIIOPHBIX CHTHAJIOB. 5—6 KJIaCChI.

[IpepmaraeMei1 y4eOHBIN MATEPHUAI CBA3AH C BbICKA3bIBAHUAMU
M PaCCKa3aMU IO TEMAM U MOATEMAM, A TAKXKE C U3BJICYCHHUEM
OCHOBHOTI'O COAEPKAHHNA U3 IPOYNUTAHHOIO IIPH ITOMOIIHU OIIOP-
HbIX CHUTHAJIOB-KOHCIEKTOB. B KOXIOM pasaene COACpXATCA
VIIPAKHEHUS, YACTh KOTOPBIX CHAOXKEHA K/ITIOYAMM.

Pa6oTa 1o OMOPHBIM CHUTHAJIAM YIIPOILACT IIPOLIECC BOCHPUSA-
THA y4E€OHOI0O MaTeEpH/IA 32 CYET CO3AAHUA 3PUTENBHBIX OOpa-
30B 1 KOMITIAHOBKH UX BO B3AaUMOCBA3aHHbIE JIOTUYECKHUE OJIOKU.
Meroauka paboThl 10 OIOPHBIM CUTHA/IAM MOOYXAAET K TBOP-
YECTBY U YUYMUTEISA U YYECHHKA, MPEOOCTABIAA BO3MOXXHOCTD
N3MEHATH U JOMOJIHATE JIUCTHI C OIIOPAMH, NIEPEPAOATHIBATH UX
B HY>KHOM KJIIOYE WIN COCTABIATH CAMUM.

[Toco6ue npeaHa3HAYEHO JId YYAIIUXCA 5-X U 6-X KJIACCOB
CpeAHUX 06PA30BATE/IBHBIX LIKOJ U IJIA TEX, KTO MPUCTYIIWI K
N3y4YEHUIO AHIVIMHMCKOIO AA3LIKA KAK IMOJ PYKOBOACTBOM IIPEIIO-
JABaTENA, TAK 1 CAMOCTOSATE/BHO.

Ob6noxcxka, 80 c.

WA ouoqicmuxa




